UNION COUNTY NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING 2022 Annual Action Plan

April 12, 2022

To All Interested Agencies, Groups, and Persons:

Union County would like your participation in the preparation of the 2022 Annual Action Plan (2022AAP). This annual document is required by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) to receive federal assistance to address housing, economic development, and community development issues. Join us and find out how funds may be utilized in the community and offer suggestions for new programs or projects. It is estimated that Union County will have \$900,000 available for fiscal year 2022-2023 for competitive grant applications.

The process of developing this plan gives the community a structure for identifying gaps and opportunities for collaboration within the County's current service delivery system. Union County encourages citizens to become involved in the development of the Annual Action Plan. Your participation is needed to discuss how we can best serve our community.

The County will hold a virtual public meeting to obtain input on housing and community development needs on **Monday, April 25, 2022, from 6:00 PM to 7:00 PM.** Attendees are encouraged to register prior to the public hearing. To register for the virtual hearing, please contact Zsuzsi Kadar. Anyone who requires special modifications to attend this meeting, has non-English-speaking needs and/or requires the information in an alternative format because of a disability, please contact Zsuzsi Kadar at (704) 688-7033 or via email at <u>zkadar@centralina.org</u>. We request at least 72 hours' notice prior to the meeting to make the appropriate arrangements.

Zoom Meeting Information

Topic: Union County FY22-23 Annual Action Plan Public Meeting #1 https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87810127695?pwd=cHlob003MkdVQm5UU0s10UNwKy9pUT09 Meeting ID: 878 1012 7695 Passcode: 892808 Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kdNKGUBJn8